1.6 Pneumatic Metering Pump Pneumados
1-30 Product Catalogue 2016 1.1.2016
Lo
w
-p
re
ss
ur

Schematic diagram
pk_1_035
1.6.3 Ordering Example for Installation Accessories
Order no.
1 x PVC foot valve with filter and Ø 6 back check valve 924557
1 x PVC injection valve with Ø 6 - R 1/2 ball check valve 924680
1 x 5 m suction, discharge and compressed air line, PE 6 x 4 mm 1004492
1 x compressed air connector for Pneumados G 1/4 - 6 mm quick
release connector LCK 1/4"
354641
1 x Pneumados wall bracket including fixtures and fittings 1030028
Order no.
1 x 3/2-way solenoid valve MHE3, 24 V DC, with connection fittings
6/4mm
1030275
1 x retaining bracket for solenoid valve 1030276
1 x sound absorber for solenoid valve 1030277
1 x electrical pulse generator 30-180 strokes/min., 24Vdc 1030351
1 Pneumados supply limit
2 PE 6x4 max. 1 m
3 Electrical pulse generator
4 230 V/50-60 Hz mains connector
5 Compressed air 6 bar
6 Maintenance unit
7 3/2 way solenoid valve with sound absor-
ber
8 Pneumados
1.6 Pneumatic Metering Pump Pneumados
1-34 Product Catalogue 2016 1.1.2016
Lo
w
-p
re
ss
ur
e
M
et
er
in
g
Pu
m
ps
1
Replacement parts kit for Pneumados b consisting of
Stainless steel version without suction and discharge valve compl.
Accessories
Foot Valves see page  1-44
Injection Valve see page  1-47
Hoses, Pipes see page  1-57
Suction Lances, Suction Kit Without Level Switch see page  1-62
Connector Parts/Fittings see page  1-84
Spare Parts
Custom Valve Balls/Valve Springs See page  1-83
1.6.4 Spare Parts Kits
1 Metering diaphragm
1 Suction connector compl.
1 Discharge connector compl.
2 Valve balls
1 Set of seals
1 Connecting kit
Type Order no.
Type 1000 PPT, NPT, PVT 1023107
SST 1001729
Type 1601 PPT, NPT, PVT 1023108
SST 1001730
Type 1602 PVT, PPT, NPT 1023109
SST 1001731
Type 1005 PVT, PPT, NPT 1023110
SST 1001732
Type 0708 PVT, PPT, NPT 1023111
SST 1001733